

San Antonio Water System Solicitation Vendor Price List

Prepared By : Florinda Gonzales

Solicitation No : CO-00491

Job # : 20-4003

Contract No : CO-00491-01

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM PO Box :2994 San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449 TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal : Kiefer Road Water Main Replacement Project

Time And Date : December 21, 2021 @ 1:00 PM

Price List

				CO-00491 - 1_ [*] LONGHORN TEJ/ PROPERTY			CO-00491 - 2_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC			CO-00491 - 3_PRONTO SANDBLASTING & COATING			CO-00491 - 4_Triun, LLC DBA Triun General Contractors		
Line No	ltem No	Item Description	Unit	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
1	103.1	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB	LF	\$8.66	40	\$346.40	\$10.00	40	\$400.00	\$3.00	40	\$120.00	\$25.00	40	\$1,000.00
2	103.4	REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE (CONC. STREET PAV'T)	SF	\$6.35	25	\$158.75	\$20.00	25	\$500.00	\$10.00	25	\$250.00	\$50.00	25	\$1,250.00
3	200	FLEXIBLE BASE (8 IN)	SY	\$22.00	98	\$2,156.00	\$30.00	98	\$2,940.00	\$15.00	98	\$1,470.00	\$24.00	98	\$2,352.00
4	203.1	TACK COAT	GAL	\$7.89	10	\$81.27	\$10.00	10	\$103.00	\$10.00	10	\$103.00	\$5.00	10	\$51.50
5	205.4	HOT MIX ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT, TYPE D (2" COMP. DEPTH)	SY	\$21.25	91	\$1,940.13	\$40.00	91	\$3,652.00	\$120.00	91	\$10,956.00	\$16.00	91	\$1,460.80
6	206.1	ASPHALT TREATED BASE (10" COMPACTED DEPTH)	SY	\$40.25	73	\$2,942.28	\$120.00	73	\$8,772.00	\$100.00	73	\$7,310.00	\$55.00	73	\$4,020.50
7	208.1	SALVAGING, HAULING, AND STOCKPILING RECLAIMABLE ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT (2" DEPTH)	SY	\$20.13			\$30.00	91	\$2,739.00	\$100.00		\$9,130.00	\$56.00	91	\$5,112.80
8	209	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (9" THICKNESS)	SY	\$66.55	25	\$1,663.75	\$200.00	25	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	25	\$3,750.00	\$150.00	25	\$3,750.00
9	500.1	CONCRETE CURB	SY	\$14.67	40	\$586.80	\$60.00	40	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	40	\$8,000.00	\$50.00	40	\$2,000.00
10	507.3	CHAIN LINK WIRE FENCE - (8 FT HIGH)	LF	\$51.52	170	\$8,758.40	\$75.00	170	\$12,750.00	\$80.00	170	\$13,600.00	\$55.00	170	\$9,350.00
11	530.1	BARRICADES, SIGNS, AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	LS	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00	\$16,000.00	1	\$16,000.00
12	540.1	ROCK FILTER DAMS (INSTALL/REMOVE) (TYPE 4)	LF	\$40.00	106	\$4,240.00	\$160.00	106	\$16,960.00	\$70.00	106	\$7,420.00	\$30.00	106	\$3,180.00
13	540.6	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL)	CY	\$402.50	20	\$8,050.00	\$200.00	20	\$4,000.00	\$420.00	20	\$8,400.00	\$16.00	20	\$320.00
14	540.6	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	CY	\$193.20	20	\$3,864.00	\$50.00	20		\$50.00	20	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	20	\$300.00
15	540.9	TEMPORARY SEDIMENT CONTROL FENCE	LF	\$5.80	7,165	\$41,557.00	\$3.00	7,165	\$21,495.00	\$4.00	7,165	\$28,660.00	\$2.00	7,165	\$14,330.00
16	550	TRENCH EXCAVATION SAFETY PROTECTION	LF	\$34.16		1 1 1 1 1 1 1				\$1.00		\$5,912.00	\$7.50		\$44,340.00
17	801.3	LEVEL IIB PROTECTIVE FENCING	LF	\$20.53	22	\$451.66	\$50.00	22	\$1,100.00	\$25.00	22	\$550.00	\$120.00	22	\$2,640.00
18	814	12" DUCTILE IRON WATER LINE	LF	\$83.83	5,912	\$495,602.96	\$120.00	5,912	\$709,440.00	\$135.00	5,912	\$798,120.00	\$312.00	5,912	\$1,844,544.00
19	824	NEW UNMETERED 3/4" LONG SERVICE	EA	\$579.31	2	\$1,158.62	\$2,125.00	2	\$4,250.00	\$1,700.00	2	\$3,400.00	\$2,200.00	2	\$4,400.00
20	824	RELAY 3/4" SHORT SERVICE	EA	\$677.06	1	\$677.06	\$1,285.00	1	\$1,285.00	\$900.00	1	\$900.00	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000.00
21	824	RELAY 3/4" LONG SERVICE	EA	\$568.45	9	+-,			1 . 1	\$1,700.00		\$15,300.00	\$2,200.00	9	\$19,800.00
22	828	12" GATE VALVE & BOX (COMPLETE)	EA	\$3,767.65	15	\$56,514.75			\$92,250.00	\$3,200.00	15	\$48,000.00	\$3,000.00	15	\$45,000.00
23	833	EXISTING METER & NEW METER BOX RELOCATION	EA	\$614.82	10	\$6,148.20	\$550.00	10	\$5,500.00	\$200.00	10	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	10	\$1,500.00
24	833	NEW METER BOX	EA	\$982.87	2	\$1,965.74	\$550.00	2	\$1,100.00	\$300.00	2	\$600.00	\$250.00	2	\$500.00
25	834.1	FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	EA	\$4,463.15	9	\$40,168.35			\$55,350.00	\$6,000.00	9	\$54,000.00	\$6,100.00	9	\$54,900.00
26	836	PIPE FITTINGS, ALL SIZES AND TYPES	TN	\$13,950.96	3	\$44,643.07	\$9,500.00		1	\$10,000.00	3	\$32,000.00	\$1,200.00		\$3,840.00
27	840	6" WATER TIE-INS	EA	\$12.19		\$12.19			1.1,	\$3,600.00		\$3,600.00	\$12,500.00		\$12,500.00
28	840	12" WATER TIE-INS	EA	\$847.22		+ .,	\$5,300.00			\$5,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$21,000.00	2	\$42,000.00
29	841	HYDROSTATIC TESTING	EA	\$1,400.00	5	+.,				\$3,200.00		\$16,000.00	\$750.00		\$3,750.00
30	844	2" TEMPORARY BLOWOFFS	EA	\$840.00	5	\$4,200.00	\$2,800.00	5	\$14,000.00	\$1,200.00		\$6,000.00	\$250.00	5	\$1,250.00
31	846	1" AIR RELEASE VALVE	EA	\$9,800.00	1	\$9,800.00			+-1	\$2,500.00		\$2,500.00	\$2,600.00		\$2,600.00
32	858	CONCRETE ENCASEMENT, CRADLES, SADDLES, AND COLLARS	CY	\$117.82	36	\$4,241.52	\$200.00	36	\$7,200.00	\$210.00	36	\$7,560.00	\$350.00	36	\$12,600.00
33	3000	REMOVAL, TRANSPORTATION, AND DISPOSAL OF AC PIPE	LF	\$10.87	26	\$282.62	\$60.00	26	\$1,560.00	\$50.00	26	\$1,300.00	\$60.00	26	\$1,560.00
34	102	INTERMEDIATE MOBILIZATION AND REMOBILIZATION	EA	\$1,545.60	1	\$1,545.60	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00
35	100	MOBILIZATION (10% MAX OF LINES 1-33)	LS	\$78,108.75	1	\$78,108.75	\$100,000.00	1	\$100,000.00	\$112,000.00	1	\$112,000.00	\$205,504.15	1	\$205,504.15
36	101	PREPARING RIGHT-OF-WAY (5% MAX OF LINES 1-33)	LS	\$39,054.38	1	\$39,054.38	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$55,000.00	1	\$55,000.00	\$103,833.68	1	\$103,833.68
			Total			\$1,093,522.52			\$1,257,826.00			\$1,299,911.00			\$2,492,539.43
Calendar Days	Calendar Days To Complete : 210		As read:		\$	1,122,813.30		\$	1,257,826.00		\$	1,299,911.00		\$	2,492,539.43

* the bidder was determined not responsible